RESOLUTION NO. 22785

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 2, MAIN STREET FIREHALL, WITH SCHAERER CONTRACTING CO., INC., WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE DOLLARS ($53,753.00) FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION, TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($2,284,355.00), AND WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT TIME BY THIRTY (30) DAYS.



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 2, Main Street Firehall, with Schaerer Contracting Co., Inc., which change order increases the contract amount by $53,753.00 for a revised contract amount of $2,284,355.00.

ADOPTED:
January 9, 2001

:cjc

